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JOHN R. BAILEY

Nevada Bar No. 0137
DENNIS L. KENNEDY

Nevada Bar No. 1462
SARAH E. HARMON

Nevada Bar No. 8106
JOSEPH A. LIEBMAN

Nevada Bar No. 10125
BAILEYKENNEDY
8984 Spanish Ridge Avenue
Las Vegas, Nevada 89148-1302
Telephone: 702.562.8820
Facsimile: 702.562.8821
JBailey@BaileyKennedy.com
DKennedy@BaileyKennedy.com
SHarmon@BaileyKennedy.com
JLiebman@BaileyKennedy.com

Attorneys for Appellants Unite Here
Health; and Nevada Health Solutions, LLC

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

UNITE HERE HEALTH; AND
NEVADA HEALTH SOLUTIONS,
LLC,

Appellants,

vs.

STATE OF NEVADA, EX REL.
COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE,
BARBARA D. RICHARDSON, IN
HER OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS
STATUTORY RECEIVER FOR
DELINQUENT DOMESTIC

Supreme Court No. 82467
District Court No. A-15-725244-C

ERRATA TO NOTICE OF
APPEARANCE

Electronically Filed
Feb 24 2021 10:22 a.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 82467   Document 2021-05420
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INSURER; and GREENBERG
TRAURIG, LLP,

Respondents.

ERRATA TO NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

John R. Bailey, Dennis L. Kennedy, Sarah E. Harmon, and Joseph

Liebman of the law firm BaileyKennedy filed a Notice of Appearance as

counsel of record for Appellants Unite Here Health and Nevada Health

Solutions, LLC, on February 22, 2021.

The Notice of Appearance inadvertently included the wrong case caption.

The correct caption is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

DATED this 24th day of February, 2021.

BAILEYKENNEDY

By: /s/ Sarah E. Harmon
JOHN R. BAILEY

DENNIS L. KENNEDY

SARAH E. HARMON

JOSEPH A. LIEBMAN

Attorneys for Appellants Unite Here
Health; and Nevada Health Solutions,
LLC



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Page 3 of 3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I am an employee of BAILEYKENNEDY and that on the

24th day of February, 2021, service of the foregoing ERRATA TO NOTICE

OF APPEARANCE was made by electronic service through Nevada Supreme

Court’s electronic filing system and/or by depositing a true and correct copy in

the U.S. Mail, first class postage prepaid, and addressed to the following at their

last known address:

MARK E. FERRARIO

DONALD L. PRUNTY

TAMI D. COWDEN

GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP
10845 Griffith Peak Drive, Suite 600
Suite 600
Las Vegas, Nevada 89135

Email: ferrariom@gtlaw.com
pruntyd@gtlaw.com
cowdent@gtlaw.com

Attorneys for Respondents
State of Nevada, Ex Rel.
Commissioner of Insurance, Barbara
D. Richardson, in Her Official
Capacity as Receiver for Nevada
Health Co-Op; and
Greenberg Traurig, LLP

MICHAEL P. MCNAMARA

JENNER & BLOCK LLP
633 West Fifth Street, Suite 3600
Los Angeles, California 90071

Email: mmcnamara@jenner.com

Attorney for Respondent
Greenberg Traurig, LLP

DAVID JIMENEZ-EKMAN

JENNER & BLOCK LLP
353 North Clark Street, Suite 3900
Chicago, Illinois 60654

Email: djimenez-ekman@jenner.com

Attorney for Respondent
Greenberg Traurig, LLP

/s/ Angelique Mattox
Employee of BAILEYKENNEDY
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EXHIBIT A  
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JOHN R. BAILEY

Nevada Bar No. 0137
DENNIS L. KENNEDY

Nevada Bar No. 1462
SARAH E. HARMON

Nevada Bar No. 8106
JOSEPH A. LIEBMAN

Nevada Bar No. 10125
BAILEYKENNEDY
8984 Spanish Ridge Avenue
Las Vegas, Nevada 89148-1302
Telephone: 702.562.8820
Facsimile: 702.562.8821
JBailey@BaileyKennedy.com
DKennedy@BaileyKennedy.com
SHarmon@BaileyKennedy.com
JLiebman@BaileyKennedy.com

Attorneys for Appellants Unite Here
Health; and Nevada Health Solutions, LLC

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

UNITE HERE HEALTH; AND
NEVADA HEALTH SOLUTIONS,
LLC,

Appellants,

vs.

STATE OF NEVADA, EX REL.
COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE,
BARBARA D. RICHARDSON, IN
HER OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS
STATUTORY RECEIVER FOR
DELINQUENT DOMESTIC

Supreme Court No. 82467
District Court No. A-15-725244-C

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE
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INSURER; and GREENBERG
TRAURIG, LLP,

Respondents.

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE


